RESOLUTION 2002- oss

WHEREAS the Capital Project-County Complex Fund has received additional
revenues from a Transfer-In from the One Cent Fund.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the
fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd ___day of

April

, 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE :

65792712-381090 Transfer In — One Cent Fund $ 205,387.00

APPROPRIATION

65792712-562160 Construction — Auchter $ 205,387.00
ADOPTED this__ 22nd day of __ April , 2002.

ATTEST: _

Ul

v yk-oméio (&ERK




